
Section 65.110  Licenses 

a)	The classifications of egg licenses and license fees for Illinois Egg Licenses (Full and Limited) are: 

1)	Illinois Egg License (Full) is required for the following business: 

A)	Producer-dealer (as defined in Section 3.29 of the Act and who sells eggs produced by his or her own flock or additional eggs from other than his or her own production) – $50. 

B)	Grading station (candles and grades nest run eggs from various producers) – $50. 

C)	Jobber or broker (as defined in Section 3.2 of the Act) – $50. 

D)	Distributor (as defined in Section 3.11 of the Act) – $50. 

2)	Illinois Egg License (Limited) is required for a producer-dealer (as defined in Section 3.29 of the Act, except that a limited licensee may only sell eggs of his or her own production)  $15. 

3)	Egg Breaker's License (egg breaking establishment as defined in Section 16 of the Act).  The license fee as set in Section 16 of the Act is $200. 

b)	A license will be issued if the applicant complies with the requirements of Sections 9 and 16 of the Act (as applicable to the type of license desired) and this Part. 

c)	Illinois Egg Licenses must be posted conspicuously at the place of business of the holder so the license may be seen by the public and by the inspectors of the Department of Agriculture at any and all hours of the working day. 

d)	Truckers purchasing eggs from an Illinois producer are required to have an Illinois Egg License or photostatic copy of the license displayed in the cab. 

e)	A separate license must be obtained for each business location. 

f)	A place of business means a location where any person buys eggs from producers, or buys from or sells to institutional consumers, retailers, manufacturers or handlers.  A truck or vehicle shall be considered a place of business provided no building is used for this purpose.  Any person who operates his business from a vehicle in the State must provide to the Department a legal address for contact. 

g)	Licenses are non-transferable. In the event of a sale of a licensed business, the purchaser will be required to make application for a new license. 
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